
Experiment Number: 56348-01

Test Type: 90-DAY

Species/Strain: Rat/F 344/N

E08 : Feed and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Citral

CAS Number: 5392-40-5

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 05:13:29

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: BAT

C Number: C56348A

Lock Date: 01/02/1996

Cage Range: All

Date Range: All

Reasons For Removal: All

Removal Date Range: All

Treatment Groups: All

Study Gender: Both

PWG Approval Date NONE
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MALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

UNTREAT CONTROL

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

81.0 10
16.2 1636 114.8 10
16.9 1684 153.4 10
17.7 1695 192.1 10
18.9 1650 225.9 10
19.1 1688 246.7 10
17.7 1674 264.0 10
18.9 1676 280.8 10
16.9 1686 294.5 10
17.9 1689 307.8 10
17.3 1670 317.4 10
17.2 1675 326.8 10
17.6 2401 336.6 10
17.1 1182

VEHICLE CONTROL

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

81.0 10
15.4 1638 113.0 10
16.9 1682 149.3 10
18.4 1695 187.9 10
19.5 1650 221.5 10
19.0 1688 243.7 10
18.3 1674 265.0 10
18.4 1676 280.4 10
17.5 1686 294.8 10
16.9 1689 306.5 10
17.1 1670 316.7 10
17.6 1675 325.7 10
17.9 2400 336.3 10
18.7 1183

3900 PPM

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

80.2 10
16.1 2355 104.8 10 1.02 1920.3
16.9 966 140.1 10 1.00 1507.9
18.8 1696 178.0 10 1.04 1320.2
18.8 1650 209.4 10 0.98 1122.3
18.2 1688 230.9 10 0.96 985.3
18.6 1674 251.0 10 1.03 926.3
17.9 1676 265.7 10 0.96 842.1
17.9 1686 278.9 10 1.04 802.3
17.6 1689 286.6 10 1.01 767.6
17.1 1670 297.8 10 0.99 717.8
16.8 1675 307.9 10 0.97 682.0
18.4 2400 318.3 10 1.04 722.6
19.9 1184 1.11
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MALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

7800 PPM

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

83.9 10
15.5 2356 100.7 10 0.98 3848.1
18.1 976 132.2 10 1.07 3422.8
20.7 1707 163.6 10 1.15 3163.2
20.0 1628 194.3 10 1.04 2573.3
19.1 1688 212.8 10 1.00 2243.9
25.0 1676 226.4 10 1.39 2760.6
20.5 1676 240.5 10 1.10 2131.0
20.2 1686 252.0 10 1.17 2004.0
21.1 1689 263.0 10 1.21 2005.7
21.2 1670 275.5 10 1.23 1923.8
21.7 1675 285.0 10 1.25 1903.5
21.6 2398 292.1 10 1.22 1848.7
20.1 1186 1.12

15600   PPM

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

83.9 10
8.4 1640 85.2 10 0.53 4929.6
17.6 1692 104.1 10 1.04 8453.4
20.0 1708 131.2 10 1.11 7622.0
20.2 1628 153.7 10 1.05 6571.2
20.2 1688 167.2 10 1.06 6040.7
26.4 1674 182.7 10 1.47 7225.0
20.8 1678 202.1 10 1.12 5146.0
20.8 1688 209.4 10 1.21 4966.6
21.3 1697 215.4 10 1.22 4944.3
21.7 1664 232.5 10 1.26 4666.7
19.2 1671 240.0 10 1.10 4000.0
20.6 2398 246.5 10 1.16 4178.5
15.6 1187 0.87
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MALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

31300   PPM

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

80.5 10
5.2 2156 61.1 10 0.33 8510.6
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***END OF MALE DATA***
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FEMALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

UNTREAT CONTROL

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

12.7 1412 83.7 10
13.1 1668 103.5 10
14.2 255 127.4 10
12.9 1695 141.8 10
13.0 1652 156.6 10
12.6 1688 163.3 10
12.2 1676 171.4 10
12.5 1681 176.5 10
12.3 1688 181.1 10
12.2 1680 187.0 10
12.1 1678 191.8 10
11.7 1672 195.5 10
12.1 1682 199.9 10
11.8 1902

VEHICLE CONTROL

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

13.2 1412 81.8 10
12.5 1668 102.5 10
11.8 256 123.0 10
11.9 1695 137.7 10
12.1 1652 149.7 10
11.9 1688 158.8 10
11.4 1676 164.4 10
11.2 1681 170.9 10
11.1 1688 173.0 10
10.8 1680 175.5 10
10.5 1678 181.8 10
11.3 1672 184.8 10
11.4 1682 189.5 10
10.7 1902

3900 PPM

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

79.4 10
11.6 1679 94.6 10 0.91 1532.8
13.0 1668 116.8 10 1.00 1391.3
11.9 1694 129.3 10 0.96 1150.4
12.1 1652 141.3 10 0.96 1070.4
11.8 1688 148.9 10 0.96 990.6
11.6 1677 157.5 10 0.98 920.6
11.3 1681 163.1 10 0.95 866.0
10.8 1688 165.6 10 0.92 815.2
11.0 1680 170.0 10 0.96 808.8
10.3 1678 172.0 10 0.91 748.5
10.5 1672 176.0 10 0.91 745.7
11.1 1682 180.2 10 0.94 770.0
9.6 1902 0.85
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FEMALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

7800 PPM

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

84.1 10
12.0 2385 95.8 10 0.94 3131.5
12.7 963 116.8 10 0.98 2718.3
12.7 1694 131.6 10 1.02 2412.6
12.7 1652 144.7 10 1.01 2194.2
12.0 1686 151.4 10 0.98 1981.5
12.0 1677 158.3 10 1.02 1895.1
12.2 1681 162.6 10 1.03 1875.8
11.6 1688 167.8 10 0.99 1728.2
11.2 1680 171.2 10 0.97 1635.5
10.9 1678 175.6 10 0.96 1551.8
10.8 1672 179.4 10 0.94 1505.0
10.7 1682 181.2 10 0.91 1476.3
10.8 1902 0.96

15600   PPM

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

84.3 10
6.5 1681 83.1 10 0.51 3911.0
11.9 1669 100.1 10 0.92 5944.1
11.3 1693 115.4 10 0.91 4896.0
11.6 1652 127.1 10 0.92 4563.3
11.4 1686 134.8 10 0.93 4228.5
11.8 1677 143.5 10 1.00 4111.5
11.0 1681 146.3 10 0.93 3759.4
11.7 1687 150.2 10 1.00 3894.8
11.3 1680 155.6 10 0.98 3631.1
10.6 1677 159.8 10 0.94 3316.6
11.1 1672 162.9 10 0.97 3407.0
10.4 1684 166.1 10 0.89 3130.6
10.2 1902 0.91



Experiment Number: 56348-01

Test Type: 90-DAY

Species/Strain: Rat/F 344/N

E08 : Feed and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Citral

CAS Number: 5392-40-5
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FEMALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

31300   PPM

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

84.2 10
5.5 1952 67.6 10 0.43 8136.1
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** END OF REPORT **


